User
Blochead
ThebakedDevil
cobraowner
Luebri
cobraowner
Galactus55
Mmiketa
Kit2874
Wesley
Montecarlossfan
boggle
TheWoo
MrH42
nag_beer
Wsl346
LightningSET
jallen
Taxmanhog
ThomasNC
Ffxdude
3rdgenfan
Jaspernuts
LaxyLightningATX
Stang68
Stang68
Pioneer74
Pioneer74
dww
Jenkins5286
Maxx

flyin525

rio

Weather Dawg
ryun
awilli1010
CRAIGC540
snowy_ 91
brewski
FinsNBolts
Jimbalf
jlferg0509

Lui

jason95r

pjell
Tomwilli2025
Kingstraasha
Al V
AmandaB
Kmgalea
Coolbreeze704
Monkey
mtxmiller
msadan
maverick129
paulcusick3
Kab
LightningStrike
Piquette
George D
jpepper07
Yellow Buddy
sfringer

GDN
Jpblincoln
Davehu
Tfarrell73
lightningforum6
Balke
Budshark
ashadkc9
ChrisinVegas
Theblunden
TheBigBezo
Ish

EdRudy
SmoothdJ

Ford Senior Master
BlakeGJ
RickKeen
Fastmikerx7
Warp Asylum
Dino

Warp Asylum
F150R0OD
JacksonHandy
umbrop
haresource2
Rtanton
Maineiac12
VTRedWingsFan
EliIPNW

Tom M

Jpro

mqg019
Grease Lightning
Texas Dan
Bokenator
lookout
GoHawks
Whipsticks
novosilicon

Its PJ Bia
Vibuckeye
MontanaLightning
The Weatherman
flyct
RickLightning
RickLightning
eyeguy

BriRi
abombination
FordBookends
fvineyard
Walle1jm
metroshot
vvgogh
ncollins516
Tony Burgh
itdwebman
Daragh

ddimit
TooManyToyz
Johnnyonetime
carys98
BhamDCam
dumcanmaio
Strangatang
htobin
EIKay55
ScottyG
USAEV
eRock77
dustinroyer
gcseibert
GDQ

Scrappy
DreamBrother1
bwcbwc
brownhousechris
Sdgolfer
dkrueger
spadesaspade
Nolander

MM inSouthTX
Tazzy
asianman35
boseephuss
JohnnyEV
biers
marlin1060
Robinsj
Zaptor
skidrowe
bmwhitetx
Danface
rolker

Drillerr

Fastnf

Truaz
Eastbaylightning
dfoisy

PV2EV
Mtcowpoke
CanPower
rony05

bub

harlano

Frank in AZ
Sneakypetie78
Dave70
queuewho
Mike37
Puffoluffagus
Electronic
Watt2Go
KickingGas
EigenSolven
TX_ Gator
mmcguirk
markmore
Phineas Magliozzi
Grumpy2
TylerDurden
sotek2345
WhalerDon
P3flteng
WhalerDon
Ltron
bydabeach
Slick68

jerock
invertedspear
Pjlightning
mags

SMMD
NJAdales2
bordner42
captcory
jefrank
HaroldCal
HaroldCal - 2

Howard_Scott Warshaw

Jreed
pullinggs
Jseis

Jseis - 2

mrau

Gaffer

NCA Lightning
LYFISHER
Bsull

Peddyr
VTHokies

Jim Lewis
MBM
LightningShow
Vito
monsterlag
cvalue13
sicamoose

TX Silver
mefly

trev5150
Newton
SleakLightning
Gabe03
bobrosco

DIim

Scorpio3d
OG_Ragnar
Joe.....Montana
TomK
Sdctcher
HHI-Lightning
FOXTAIL

Zed

Green1
Ishkatan

jeff_h
CanPower

chl

rikster63
dmcgrath949
deserthi
sstevetx
edcoble
RichB-HTX
Vorador
Lightning Rod
JRT

nanohead - 1
nanohead - 2
Effonefiddy Lightning
Dolio
IdeaOfTheDayCom
DVader2023
Madtroniks
Lightnin&Bolt
thequackenbush

April shipment

June 6/7/8 shipment
June 12 shipment

Total

Order # Est ship by

8

13

18

19

21

28

30

38

70

72

91

93
112
140
152
189
201
206
213
242
250
252
260
265
266
270
297
305
308
332
350
351
373
420
489
501
519
539
581
606
623
640
654
740
794
800
813
850
860
864
936
963
1063
1133
1140
1235
1250
1266
1335
1372
1375
1376
1508
1549
1568
1687
1917
2035
2224
2298
2361
2388
2560
2651
2742
2840
2841
3093
3134
3273
3337
3414
3507
3509
3660
3866
4280
4368
4520
4526
4231
4555
4571
4600
4622
4742
4766
4800
4843
4915
4950
5019
5050
5096
5131
5143
52XX
53XX
5327
5351
5392
5479
5567
5568
5600
5720
5794
5951
5981
6200
6324
6349
6455
6563
6735
7050
7066
7196
7202
7240
7550
7610
7744
7795
7880
7893
7943
7963
7967
7974
8000
8004
8078
8140
8260
8346
8437
8464
8504
8720
8795
8828
8865
8922
9019
9188
9217
9221
9315
9321
9344
9443
9511
9565
9750
9937
10035
10063
10098
10140
10216
10302
10404
10453
11145
11315
11500
11900
12548
12610
12952
13167
13391
13500
13550
13625
13750
14138
14280
14360
14522
14642
15179
15902
16195
16510
16638
16674
16932
16990
17030
17961
18022
18100
18500
18500
18950
19785
20100
20789
23467
23739
23952
24042
24996
26000
27756
29749
34541
37778
39317
41256
42688
43673
45451
45754
51857
66351
68932
70993
78852
82105
88173
88671
89645
96006
100679
102304
104316
105580
106523
110842

Estimates
1200
2400
1200

4800

April
April

May
April

April
April

April

April

April

April
April

April

April
April
April

April
April

April
April

April

April
April
April
Aprit June

Aprit June
Ap+it June
Apri June

Ap+it June

April
May June
May June
May June

May
May
May June

May
May June

May

May June
May

May June

May June
May

May June
May
June
May June
May June
May June

May June

May June
May
May

May

May June
May June
May
May

May June

May June

May June
Aug per Ford CSR

May
May
May
May
May June
May June

May
May
May
May

May June

May
May June

May

May
May

May

May
May
May June
May June

May
May June
May
May June
May June
June
May June
May June
May
June
July
July
July
June

June
June
June
June
June
June

June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June

June
June
June
June
June
June
June

June
June
June
June

June
June
June
June
June
July
July
July
July
August

July
July
July

August

August
September
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
September
September
September
September
October
September
September
September
October
November
October
October
November
October
October
October
May

June
June
June

July

July

July

July

July
August
August
August
August
August
September
September

Time of order
on 2/29 - CST

Canada

6:39

6:43

6:54

6:30

6:42
6:43

6:48

6:50
6:51

6:55

6:58

7:05

7:14

6:55

719
7:20

7:28
7:32

7:41

9:00
9:00

9:00

9:04

9:05

9:00
9:00

9:30
9:43
9:45
9:48

9:55

9:57
9:58

10:00

10:07

10:21
10:11

10:12
10:12

10:14

2/29 - Canada
Canada
Canada

10:19

11:00

10:40
10:48

Delivery
8-Apr
9-Apr
9-Apr
8-Apr
9-Apr

9-Apr
8-Apr
9-Apr

tracking April 9
9-Apr

tracking April 9
8-Apr
9-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr

tracking April 8
7-Apr
8-Apr

8-Apr
7-Apr

6-Apr
7-Apr

9-Apr
9-Apr
8-Apr
9-Apr
8-Apr
tracking April 6
8-Apr
8-Apr
9-Apr
tracking April 8
9-Apr
6-Apr

8-Apr
8-Apr
8-Apr
7-Apr
6-Apr
8-Apr
7-Apr
9-Apr
tracking April 8

tracking June 6
tracking June 7
11-Jun
10-Jun

10-Jun
tracking June 7

tracking June 7
11-Jun
11-Jun

10-Jun
9-Jun
tracking June 7

tracking June 7
11-Jun
tracking June 7
tracking June 7
10-Jun
tracking June 7
9-Jun

9-Jun

10-Jun

tracking June 7
tracking June 12
tracking June 12
tracking June 12

tracking June 12

tracking June 12
tracking June 12

tracking June 12
tracking June 12

tracking June 12

tracking April 8
8-Apr
tracking April 9
tracking April 8
8-Apr
8-Apr
tracking April 8
8-Apr
tracking April 9

1:12 11:12 PST reported

10:57

11:02
11:15
11:05

29-Feb
11:49

12:15

12:00

12:42
12:42
1:00

3:42

Canada
1-Mar
2-Mar
2-Mar
2-Mar
2-Mar
2-Mar
4-Mar

12-Mar

Canada
7-Apr
8-Apr

10-Apr

22-Apr

May 3 Canada
8-May

14-May

5/17 Canada

1-Jun
20-May

2-Mar

5-Apr



